

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).15909/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-03-2018 in WP No. 2613/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GREATER MUMBAI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SUNBEAM HIGH TECH DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LTD Respondent(s)
(WITH I.R.)

Date : 09-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Babu Marlapalli, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
 Mr. P.V. Naik, Adv.
 Ms. Jayashree Wad, Adv.
 Mr. Sidharth Mahajan, Adv.
 Ms. Sukriti Jaggi, Adv.
 for M/S. J S Wad And Co

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. B.R. Zaveri, Adv.
 Ms. Neha Sangwan, Adv.
 Ms. Sanjana Nangia, Adv.
 Ms. Monisha Suri, Adv.
 Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We would like to see photographs of the property prior to its demolition.

The legality of the structure that was demolished will be considered.

Re-construction after obtaining necessary permissions is also one of the issues before this Court.

Learned counsel for the respondent says that he will take instructions from his client and get back in two weeks.

List the matter on 27th July, 2018.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER