

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16489/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-03-2018 in WP No. 2614/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GREATER MUMBAI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK S KAMBLE Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 24-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.H. Marlapalle, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ajit Wagh, Adv.
 Mr. Apoorv Shukla, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Gaggar, Adv.
 Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
 Mr. P.V. Naik, Adv.
 Ms. Jayashree Wad, adv.
 Mr. Sidhartha Mahajan, Adv.
 Ms. Sukriti Jaggi, Adv.
 For M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphde, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR
 Ms. Neha Sangwan, Adv.
 Ms. Sanjana Nangia, Adv.
 Ms. Monisha Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners and perused the relevant material.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of the impugned order passed by the High Court of

judicature at Bombay in Writ Petition No.2614 of 2017.

Status quo with regard to suit property, as on today, shall be maintained by the parties.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER