

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15909/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-03-2018 in WP No. 2613/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GREATER MUMBAI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SUNBEAM HIGH TECH DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LTD Respondent(s)

Date : 27-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.H. Marlapalle, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
 Mr. Ajit Wagh, Adv.
 Mr. Apoorv Shukla, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Gaggar, Adv.
 Mr. Kishan Gaikwad, Adv.
 Mrs. Jayashree Wad, Adv.
 Mr. Sidharth Mahajan, Adv.
 Ms. Sukriti Jaggi, Adv.
 M/S. J S Wad And Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR
 Mr. B.S. Zaveri, Adv.
 Ms. Neha Sangwan, Adv.
 Ms. Sanjana Nangia, Adv.
 Mrs. Monisha Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It appears from the record of the case that the property is owned by Salvi who sold it to Mr. R. Mugum Pariar, who transferred and assigned the rights to Chauvan who then gave possession to M/s Sunbeam (the respondent herein).

In case the proposed building collapses on the plot of land,

we would like to know who will be responsible for this mishap.

Learned counsel for the respondent says that the respondent will solely be responsible. The affidavit should be filed to this effect along with the list of share holders.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 16489/2018.

List the matter before an appropriate Bench subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER