

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 15909/2018
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 26-03-2018
IN WP NO. 2613/2017 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT
BOMBAY)

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GREATER MUMBAI & ORS. PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

M/S SUNBEAM HIGH TECH DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LTD RESPONDENT(S)
I.A. NO.143188/2018 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
I.A. NO.101718/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS
WITH
SLP(C) No. 16489/2018 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 08-02-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Mrs. Jayashree Wad, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Mahajan, Adv.
Ms. Sukriti Jaggi, Adv.
for M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR
Ms. Neha Sangwan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

List the matters after a week to enable the
petitioners to file rejoinder affidavit.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
AR-cum-PS

[ANAND PRAKASH]
BRANCH OFFICER

