

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.13
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION IX

Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15909/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-03-2018 in WP No. 2613/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GREATER MUMBAI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SUNBEAM HIGH TECH DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LTD Respondent(s)
(IA No. 166391/2018 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS and IA No. 143188/2018 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS and IA No. 101718/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 55304/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION)
WITH
SLP(C) No. 16489/2018 (IX)
(FOR I.R.)

Date : 27-08-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Mrs. Jayashree Wad, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Mahajan, Adv.
Ms. Sukriti Jaggi, Adv.
Mr. Ajeyo Sharma, Adv.
For M/S. J S Wad And Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR
Mr. Bharat Zaveri, Adv.
Ms. Mahima C. Shroff, Adv.
Ms. Yashika Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties are requested to file Short Note of Arguments listing out the points which they intend to raise so that we can curtail the oral hearing as far as possible.

List the matter on 24.09.2019.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER