

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.15

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).7627/2019

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GREATER MUMBAI & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SUNBEAM HIGH TECH DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LTD Respondent(s)

(HEARD BY HON. DEEPAK GUPTA AND HON. ANIRUDDHA BOSE, JJ.)

WITH

C.A. No.7626/2019 (III)

Date : 24-10-2019 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of judgment.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.  
Mrs. Jayashree Wad, Adv.  
Mr. Sidharth Mahajan, Adv.  
Ms. Sukriti Jaggi, Adv.  
Mr. Ajeyo Sharma, Adv.  
M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR  
Mrs. Mahima C. Shroff, Adv.

O R D E R

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Deepak Gupta pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Aniruddha Bose.

The appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of.

(ARJUN BISHT)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)  
BRANCH OFFICER

(signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)